

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13794 OF 2025

Pundalik Gopalrao Bhamare
And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The EPF Commissioner
Employees' Provident Fund Organization
And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sanjeev B. Deore a/w Mr. Aditya S. Deore i/b Ms. Suchita Jairam
Pawar & Mr. Arman Ansari, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan, Advocate for the Union of India/Respondent No.
2.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**
DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **8th December, 2025**. Ms. Priyanka Chavan, learned Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the Union of India/Respondent No. 2.
2. Let Affidavit-in-Reply be filed, at least 1 week prior to the returnable date.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]