

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13794 OF 2025

Pundalik Gopalrao Bhamare And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Epf Commissioner Employees ProvidentRESPONDENT
Fund And Ors

Adv. Sanjeev B. Deore a/w Adv. Arman Ansari i/b Adv. Suchita
J. Pawar for Petitioner.

Adv. Archana Deshmukh a/w Adv. Aayush Shah i/b Adv.
Singhania & Co. for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : **24th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)